
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/02/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,304,710
2nd Payment 4,519,946

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 4,745,943
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 4,983,240
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 5,232,402
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 5,494,023
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 5,768,724
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 6,057,160
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 6,360,018
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 6,678,019
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 7,011,920

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 7,362,516
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,323,522 $143,630,500 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 7,730,641
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,857,260 $155,872,803 $157,000,000 $109,300,000 1.436 5.3% 41.3% 14th Payment 8,117,174
13 05/12/21 Wed $30,035,704 $168,815,016 $168,000,000 $117,000,000 1.436 5.0% 44.2% 15th Payment 8,523,032
14 05/15/21 Sat $34,244,304 $187,022,230 $183,000,000 $125,100,000 1.463 5.7% 47.4% 16th Payment 8,949,184
15 05/19/21 Wed $34,820,106 $202,308,120 $201,000,000 $137,400,000 1.463 5.8% 50.4% 17th Payment 9,396,643
16 05/22/21 Sat $39,451,952 $219,927,614 $218,000,000 $148,800,000 1.465 6.5% 53.7% 18th Payment 9,866,475
17 05/26/21 Wed $35,862,274 $235,692,534 $236,000,000 $161,100,000 1.465 6.0% 56.4% 19th Payment 10,359,799
18 05/29/21 Sat $39,926,970 $252,183,431 $253,000,000 $173,900,000 1.455 6.6% 59.3% 20th Payment 10,877,789

19 06/02/21 Wed $36,449,698 $268,097,207 $268,000,000 $184,200,000 1.455 6.0% 61.8% 21st Payment 11,421,678
20 06/05/21 Sat $41,028,156 $286,009,917 $286,000,000 $196,600,000 1.455 6.8% 64.4% 22nd Payment 11,992,762
21 06/09/21 Wed $40,493,063 $303,689,008 $296,000,000 $203,436,426 1.455 6.7% 66.7% 23rd Payment 12,592,400
22 06/12/21 Sat $44,815,055 $323,255,061 $321,000,000 $220,600,000 1.455 7.4% 69.2% 24th Payment 13,222,020
23 06/16/21 Wed $46,368,607 $343,499,389 $343,000,000 $235,700,000 1.455 7.6% 71.5% 25th Payment 13,883,121
24 06/19/21 Sat $52,133,353 $366,260,579 $373,000,000 $256,400,000 1.455 8.5% 74.0% 26th Payment 14,577,277
25 06/23/21 Wed $57,265,229 $391,262,323 $394,000,000 $270,800,000 1.455 9.3% 76.4% 27th Payment 15,306,141
26 06/26/21 Sat $63,602,691 $419,030,974 $430,000,000 $295,500,000 1.455 10.3% 78.8% 28th Payment 16,071,448
27 06/30/21 Wed $68,718,275 $421,264,416 $0 1.455 11.1% 81.2% 29th Payment 16,875,021
28 07/03/21 Sat $79,503,363 $455,975,230 $0 1.455 12.7% 83.6% 30th Payment 17,718,772
29 07/07/21 Wed $82,461,930 $457,266,927 $0 1.455 13.2% 85.7%
30 07/10/21 Sat $99,379,204 $500,655,446 $0 1.455 15.6% 88.0% Total 286,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $98,954,316 $500,469,941 $0 1.455 15.6% 89.8%
32 07/17/21 Sat $124,224,005 $554,705,589 $0 1.455 19.1% 91.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/2/2021


